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Sermon: Hope-filled Grace

Wellspring Pastor                                                   Worship Leader
Rev. Dr. Abe Smith                                                 Rev. Kris Melvin

asmith@sharingtheheart.org                              kmelvin@sharingtheheart.org

“Like” our Facebook page and be sure to check-in online! For every new “like” and
“check-in” we receive, we will provide three meals to hungry kids! 

That’s right! Your simple check-in helps spread the word about Wellspring and feeds
kids. This is a simple click of the button that can have a big impact. Scan the QR code
with your smart phone camera to be taken to our Facebook page. 

Today’s scripture: Mark 1:9-15
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PRAYER REQUESTS 

Senior Pastor, Dr. Thomas O. Brumett 
tbrumett@sharingtheheart.org 
 

Wellspring Pastor,  Dr. Abe Smith 
asmith@sharingtheheart.org 

Wellspring Worship Leader, Rev. Kris Melvin.
kmelvin@sharingtheheart.org 

Connections, Rev. Patty Froehlich 
pfroehlich@sharingtheheart.org 

Pastoral Care, Dr. Ed Volfe 
edvolfe@sharingtheheart.org 

Missions, Rev. Janet Cavalier 
jcavalier@sharingtheheart.org 

Nursery & Preschool Director, Jane Mills 
jmills@sharingtheheart.org 

Children’s Director, Cheridy Dodd 
cdodd@sharingtheheart.org 

Youth Pastor, Rev. Chris Rickwartz 
crickwartz@sharingtheheart.org 

Spiritual Formation, Dr. James Woods 
   jwoods@sharingtheheart.org 

Melissa UMC, Rev. Stacey Piyakhun 
stacey@melissaumc.com 

For the latest news and events, view or
subscribe to the weekly church email
newsletter, “The Echo,” at 
SharingtheHeart.org/Newsletter. 

Follow First UMC McKinney 
on Social Media 

Facebook.com/FUMCMcKinney 
Instagram.com/FUMCMcKinney 

Twitter.com/FUMCMcKinney 

KEEP IN TOUCH 

Text FIRSTUMC to 73256 
to make your tithes and offerings 

by text. 
Standard text messaging rates may apply 

CONTACT
INFORMATION 

TEXT TO GIVE 

IN OUR PRAYERS 
● Bianca Lima 
● Charlotte Boring Womack 
● David Franck 
● Elaine Parent 
● Erika Bazan 
● Floyd 
● Gaither Day 
● Holly 
● Jerry Harbert 
● Jon Day 
● Judy Cox 
● Judy Gay 
● Kathy Parker 
● Lee Tipoff 
● Lorraine Brown 
● Mark Kinney 
● Marion Morgan 
● Marti Kale 
● Mary Purtle 
● Pat Anderson 
● Paul Ballesteros 
● Ron Wiese 
● Sherry Kirwin 
● Skylar Hicks 
● Stephanie Kircher 
● Tina Cristino 
● Wanda Hunter 
● Zach Williams 
● Rev. David and Cindy Ceballos,

Missionaries in Panama 
● Chad & Nancy Bradley, Missionaries

in Ethiopia 
● All our members in care facilities  
● Everyone affected by the Coronavirus 
● Families experiencing job loss 
● Those experiencing homelessness 
● McKinney Warming station, the

homeless, volunteers 
● Grace Children’s Hospital in Haiti 
● Melissa United Methodist Church 
● Caldwell Elementary School 

● Military service members including:
Capt Scott Adler, Capt Libby Adler,
Sofia Lerma Alarcon, 1st Lt Joe
Beeby, Marc Belo, CPL Matthew
Broker, CTI2 Abigail Burns, CPT
Aaron Bush, CPL Bradley Bush, AFC
Drew Causey, 2nd Lt Vincent Chavez,
Capt Ryan Clark, PFC Paul
Confalone, Sgt Martin Damian
DeLeon, GY Sgt Jim Ellsworth, Kevin
English, Patrick English, James
Evans, Lt Col David Faulk, PFC Cody
Furstenberg, Charlie Gilbert, LC CPL
Robert Gray, ETN2 Cory Halberstadt ,
CPT Josh Hewett, Pvt John Wesley
Holder Jr., LT Mark Jbeily,  Lt Col Jim
Johnston, Ryan Kidd, Avery Montana
Krast, Lt Ryan Lubin, Alec Mack, Lt
Logan McQuerry, Maj. Richard Milam,
Chap MAJ Tim Shepherd, Maj Chuck
Miller, AFC Kevin G. Persons, Jr.,
MSGT, SFC Tyler Renshaw, 2nd Lt.
Austin Rine, Bobby Sanders, SR4
Nick Schofield, Colby Seamster II,
Jonathan Spiegal, CW2 Ryan
Thurgood, Mark Townson, Specialist
Zach Vernier, CPL Mike Wilkes, Jose
Almaguer, SPC Blake Robertson,
Capt John Martin (USAF). 
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